

102059939 Attorney Docket No.: 4716-0 Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 4-9-02 Elizabeth Vollrath John T. Vollrath Andrew T. Vollrath V, Jr. 3400 Ocee Street Apt. 2602 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Houston, TX 77036 attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Merger **⊠** Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Execution Dates: 10/29/01 and 11/27/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 5,951,460 5,964,695 6.117.069 6,277,062 Additional numbers attached?

Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$160.00 **⊠** Enclosed JEFFREY S. SOKOL ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Account 8. Deposit Account No. 01.2000 Milwaukee, WI 53202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Veronica K. Haupt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
04/17/2002 TDIAZ1 00000230 5951460
01 FC:581 160.00 (P

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Elizabeth Vollrath., daughter of Andrew Jackson Vollrath IV, and an heir to his estate, for a valuable consideration assigns any and all interest which she may have to the following described patents to John T. Vollrath:

File No: 104-P-001 U.S. Patent Application No.: 08/583,781

Filed: 1/11/96

104-P-002 International Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

Request No. PCT/US97/00339

Filed: 1/13/97

Based on application No. 08/583,781

104-P-004 U.S. Continuation-in-Part (CIP)

Application No. 08/895,130

Filed: 7/16/97

U.S. Patent No.: 5,951,460

Issued: 9/14/99

Continuation-in-Part of Application Nos.

08/892,719 and 08/583,781. Discloses and claims

improvements to these applications.

104-P-007 U.S. Continuation Applications

No. 08/892,719 Filed: 7/15/97

U.S. Patent No.: 5,964,695

Issued: 10/12/99

Continuation of Abandoned Application

No. 08/583,781

104-P-008 Canadian Application

No.: 2,242,914 Filed: 11/11/97

Based on PCT Request No.: PCT/US97/00339

104-P-009 Mexican Application

No. 985,609 Filed: 7/10/98

Based on PCT Request No.: PCT/US97/00339

104-P-010 International Patent Cooperation Treaty

(PCT) Request No.: PCT/US98/14518

Filed: 7/14/98

Based on U.S. CIP Application No. 08/895,130 for the Improvements.

104-P-013 U.S. Divisional Application

No.: 09/328,059 Filed: 6/8/99

U.S. Patent No. 6,117,069

Issued: 9/12/2000

Divisional of CIP Application No. 08/895,130

104-P-014 Canadian Application No.: 2,296,487

Filed: 7/14/98

Based on PCT Request No:

PCT/US98/14518 for the Improvements

104-P-015 Mexican Application No. PCT/US98/14518

Filed: 7/14/98

Based on PCT Request No. PCT/US98/14518

for the Improvements

104-P-016 U.S. Divisional Application No. 09/575,323

Filed: 5/19/00

U.S. Patent No.: 6,277,062

Issued: 8/21/01

Divisional of Application No. 09/328,059

By virtue of this Assignment, the office of Attorney Jeffrey Sokol is directed to take the necessary legal steps required in order to effectuate this Assignment of the aforedescribed patents to John T. Vollrath.

Upon acceptance of this Assignment, the assignor shall be absolved from any and all outstanding dues, maintenance fees, expenses, and costs associated with this Assignment or the interest in said patents being assigned.

This Assignment is made without recourse.

Dated this 29 day of October, 2001.

Elizabeth Vollrath.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY)

Personally came before me this 29 day of October, 2001 the above named Elizabeth Vollrath. to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge

the same.

Notary Public, Sheboygan County, WI

My commission:

This instrument was drafted by:

Attorney Thomas W. Heinrich

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Andrew T. Vollrath V, Jr., son of Andrew Jackson Vollrath IV, and an heir to his estate, for a valuable consideration assigns any and all interest which he may have to the following described patents to John T. Vollrath:

File No: 104-P-001 U.S. Patent Application No.: 08/583,781

Filed: 1/11/96

104-P-002 International Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

Request No. PCT/US97/00339

Filed: 1/13/97

Based on application No. 08/583,781

104-P-004 U.S. Continuation-in-Part (CIP)

Application No. 08/895,130

Filed: 7/16/97

U.S. Patent No.: 5,951,460

Issued: 9/14/99

Continuation-in-Part of Application Nos.

08/892,719 and 08/583,781. Discloses and claims

improvements to these applications.

104-P-007 U.S. Continuation Applications

No. 08/892,719 Filed: 7/15/97

U.S. Patent No.: 5,964,695

Issued: 10/12/99

Continuation of Abandoned Application

No. 08/583,781

104-P-008 Canadian Application

No.: 2,242,914 Filed: 11/11/97

Based on PCT Request No.: PCT/US97/00339

104-P-009 Mexican Application

No. 985,609 Filed: 7/10/98

Based on PCT Request No.: PCT/US97/00339

104-P-010 International Patent Cooperation Treaty

(PCT) Request No.: PCT/US98/14518

Filed: 7/14/98

Based on U.S. CIP Application No. 08/895,130 for the Improvements.

104-P-013 U.S. Divisional Application

No.: 09/328,059 Filed: 6/8/99

U.S. Patent No. 6,117,069

Issued: 9/12/2000

Divisional of CIP Application No. 08/895,130

104-P-014 Canadian Application No.: 2,296,487

Filed: 7/14/98

Based on PCT Request No:

PCT/US98/14518 for the Improvements

104-P-015 Mexican Application No. PCT/US98/14518

Filed: 7/14/98

Based on PCT Request No. PCT/US98/14518

for the Improvements

104-P-016 U.S. Divisional Application No. 09/575,323

Filed: 5/19/00

U.S. Patent No.: 6,277,062

Issued: 8/21/01

Divisional of Application No. 09/328,059

By virtue of this Assignment, the office of Attorney Jeffrey Sokol is directed to take the necessary legal steps required in order to effectuate this Assignment of the aforedescribed patents to John T. Vollrath.

Upon acceptance of this Assignment, the assignor shall be absolved from any and all outstanding dues, maintenance fees, expenses, and costs associated with this Assignment or the interest in said patents being assigned.

This Assignment is made without Dated this 27 day of Oct		
	Andrew T. Vollrath V, Jr.	(SEAL)
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SHEBOYGAN COUNTY)		

Personally came before me this 37 day of October, 2001 the above named Andrew T. Vollrath V, Jr. to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge the same.

Notary Public, Sheboygan County, WI

My commission: March 17, 2002

This instrument was drafted by:

Attorney Thomas W. Heinrich

RECORDED: 04/09/2002